

Atty. Docket No.: GR98P1085P

Page 1 of 1

101548943 OVER SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd SOMMER and Ulrich GROTE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address: City: Munich State: ZIP: Country: Federal Republic of Germany Postal Code:	
Other: Date: August 30, 2000 and November 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s).		
09/601,277 Additional numbers attached? YES NO		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON 	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
Street Address: 745 South 23 rd Street, Suite 200 City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 25-0120	
Country: USA 1/2000 DBYRNE 00000009 250120 09601277	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch, #17,355 November 29, 2000 Date		
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: five (5)		

RJP/mdp

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

SOMMER Bernd

GROTE Ulrich

residing at:

Riesheimerstr. 28 D-82166 Gräfelfing Athener Platz 11 D-81545 München

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, Federal Republic of Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

VERFAHREN UND SYSTEM ZUM ABHÖREN VON TELEFONGESPRÄCHEN

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 98 P 1085 P US

and filed as PCT-application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0209 good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Cerul Munes
1/ 0 0 00	BERND SOMMER ()
Witnesses:	_
(type name) Habertheuer Pet	- r
Witnesses: Church Longre	<u>(</u>
(type name) Lehmer Imgar	
Date: 04 11. 2000	Ulwer spok
2	ULRICH GROTE / /
Witnesses: Salare a Mis	
(type name) Sabrina Gyete	
Witnesses: John Hifw	
(type name) Jorn Pfeifer	

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0210